It was a very hard time for her to meet the family expenses and save 
money in a group. However she continuously deposited Rs. 80.00 per month. She 
was a regular and the most sincere member of the group.  

In the month of Aug’2021 her group ‘Radha’ got a loan of Rs. 110000.00 
(Rs. One Lakh Ten Thousand) from the bank. The amount was equally distributed 
among the members. Mrs. Santosh 
Devi got Rs. 30000.00 which she 
utilized to open a village grocery cum 
cosmetic shop in her house. The 
main items in the shop are good 
grains, biscuits, soaps (bathing &